Assembly

ntéie: 800.633.5096

Seryics ol

PO# Customer service | Servicio al cliente

Product number | Numero de producto | Numéro de produit

MS9962
MS9963

2rii pour voire achat!

Thank you for your purchase! | jGracias por tu compra! | M

- S




RRARRARYARY

A e .



Care | Cuidado | Entretien

Safety | Seguridad | Sécurité Note! | Nota! | Remarque!

3|



Assembly

/\

Of 4

A Quantity B Quantity |C Quantity | D Quantity |
Oof1 of1
//-./\‘\
N =
\\\‘;M//fﬁ
Bottom panel Middle panel Left side panel _
E Quantity F Quantity |G Quantity ;| H Quantity
| Of 2

of4 |

Drawer Front

Left Drawer Side

Right side panel Middle panel Middle panel Leg
Quantlty J Quantity |K Quantity L Quantity
' Of1 of1 Of1
= AN
e )) 2
e = i
s y
7 o
‘\\\/
Back panel | Back panel Left Drawer Front Right Drawer Front
M Quantity | N Quantity | O Quantity |P Quantity
of 5 of5 _of2
y 2
L e
JQ,/ ’//’
o F

| nght Drawer Side

Drawer Back

Q Quantity

-Drawer Back

R Quantity
Of 2

Drawer Bottom

s Quantity

Of 3

Drawer Bottom

T Quantity -
of2 |

4|



Assembly

Quantity Quantlty 13 '
0Of 24 Of 24 7
/Aﬁ\) // y, ‘
5 | @%//% g ./
@ \ \\‘ = / N
CamBolt Cam L ck Wood Dowel (8*30) Cover
5 ' Quantity 6 Quantity |7 _ Quantity |8 Quantity
Of8 Of12 Of 20 Of 20

S T
7 o (O
ey ) Nt

&) N
Bolt {1/4"1-3/4" ) Bolt (1/4"*1-1/4" ) Spring Washer Flat Washer
9 Quantity : 10 Quantity i 11 Quantity 12 Quantity |13 Quantity
, /\\Of 40 Of 40 Of5 Of5 | pf34

N s 7 P
W o () 1o

Barrel Nut Bolt {3/16™1-1/2" )  Knob Bolt (5/323/4" ) | Screw (3*12mm)

14 Quantity 15 Quantity;16 Quantity |17 ' Quantity 18 Quantity |
Of4 Of 4 0r32 . Of 4 Of4

S : : L

| /;/?:f” 7 V\& ) i &

A R

The slider The slider Screw (3"12mm) | pracket Screw (3*12mm)

19 Quantity | 20 Quantity | 21 Quantity | 22 Quantity | 23 Quantity
Of 4 arOfd o Of2 0Of16 of2

v\j‘i’ [ o)
: \ "i' ﬁ*@“
i s8R

&)

7mm X 38 mim
Plastic Anchor Screw For Wall Tie Screw (3*12mm) Weight hearing blick

Parts that come in A Box : A B,C.H,J, and hardware A

5| - Parts that come in B Box : O,EF.GKLM,N,OP,QRST






7



~ Assembly




>
E
v
Vo BN
S k
<<

4
X 4

1

9



=

O
&
)
N
n
<C

Pilease balance the

by adjusting this screw

10



X 24




34.25".-

STT 7777777777777

0
»
<




Qo
=
v
V2 NI
n o

LO
~—

[T 7777777

X4

16

[T

13|



Anti-tipping hardware must be
used to prevent tipping and injury.

1a|



85 lbs<

15|



Assembly

May We Help You?
800.633.5056

Please have this information ready
when you call:

« Item Number

+PO#

« Purchaser Name

« Place of Purchase

» Purchase Date

« Date Product Arrived

Immediately examine this product carefully.
Any request far missing or damaged part
replacemsant must ba raceived within 90 days
of your receipt of the product. Requests for
replacemant parts, if available, will be
honored within this time frame. Parts will not
be available for iterns arriving futly
assembled. We do not recommend madifying
products and we are not responsible for any
damages due to product modifications.
damages or missing patts are not reported
within 90 days of receiving the product, we
are under no obligation to provide parts or
replacement merchandise. For product
issues, pleasa contact customsr service at
800-633-5096 (toli-free} Mon-Fri 8:30am -
5pm CST. Pleass ask for a customer service
representative for issues involving damages
or replacement parts. Please ask for a
technical assistance representative for any
issues related to product assembly/
construction. Regarding product returns,
please contact the retailer from whom you
purchased the product.

Please note, for itemns purchased in a retail
store, you will need to contact the retailer for
all part needs.

Products purchased at garage sates or
discount stores are sold as-is and are not
coverad by the above warranty

¢Podamos ayudarle?
800.633.5096

Tenga a mana asta informacion
cuatideo llame:

« NOmwero de articulo

B

- Nombre del comprador

« Lgar de compra

» Facha de compra

« Fecha en que llegd e producio

Inmediatamente examine este producto con
cuidado. Cualquier solicitud de reemplazo de
piezas faltantes o dahadas debe recibirse
dentro de los 9G dias posteriores a la recepcei
én del producto. Las solicitudes de
repuestos, si estan disponibles, seran
atendidas dentro de este marce de tiempo.
Las piezas no estaran disponibles para los art
iculos que lleguen completamente
ensamblados. No recomendamos madificar
los preductos y no nos hacemos
responsables de los dafos dehidos a las
madificaciones del producto. Si no se
informan dafios © piezas faltantes dentro de
los 90 dias de haber recibido el producto, no
estamos obiigados a proporcionar piezas o
productos de reemplazo. Para problemas con
¢l producto, comuniquess con el servicio ai
cliente al 800-633-30496 (sin cargo) de lunes a
viernes, de 830 a. M. A 5 p.m. CST. Solicite
a un representants de servicia al clienta si
tiene problemas con dafios o piezas de
repuesio. Solicite un representante de
asistencia téchica para cualquier probiema
relacionado con el montaje / construccion del
producte. Con respecto 3 1as devoluciones de
productes, comuniguese con af vendedor 2l
fue le comprd el producto.

Tenga en cuenta que, para los articulos
comprados en una tienda minorista, debera
comunicarse con el minorista para todas las
necesidades de piezas.

L.os proguctos comprados en las ventas de
garaie o tiendas de descuentio se venden tal
como estan y no estan cubiertos por la garant
ia anterior.

Fouvans-nous vous sldey?
BLLHI3.5086

B v - o —
i@ s apoaier

Immédiaterment examiner ce produit
soigneusement. Toute demande de
remplacermnent de piéce manguante ou
endommagée doit éire regue dans ies 90
jours suivant la réception de voire produit.
Les demandes de pidces de rechange, si
elles sont disponibles, seront honorées dans
ce délai. Les piéces ne seront pas
disponibles pour les articles arrivant complé
temant assemblés. Nous ne recommandons
pas de modifier les produits et nous na
sommes pas responsabies des dommages
causés par des modifications du produit. Si
les dommages ou les piéces manquantes ne
sont pas signalés dans les 90 jours suivant la
réception du praduit, nous ne semmes pas
tenus de fournir des pigces cu das praduits
de remplacement. En cas de probléme avec
is produt, veuillez contacter le service clienté
le BDO-633-5086 (sans frais) du lundi au
vendredi de 8h30 & 17h, heure de Paris. i
vous plait demandsr-d un reprasentant du
service clientéie pour les problémes
impliquant des dommages ou des pigces de
rechange. Veuillez demander a un repré
sentant de Fassistance technique de résoudre
tout prebiéme lié & 'assemblage / la
construction du produit. En ¢e qui concerne
les retours de produits, veuillez contacter le d
étaillant chez qui vous avez acheté le produit.

Veuillez noter que pour les articles achetgés
dans un magasin de détail, vous devrez
contacter ie détaillant pour tous les besoins
an pléces.

Les produits achetés dans les vide-greniers
ou les magasins 4 prix réduits sont vendus
tezls guels st ne sont pas couverts parla
garantie ci-dessus.



